Approval for the increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company and consequent 
alteration of Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

The Board of Directors inter-alia has approved the proposal to increase the Authorized Share 
Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 11,00,00,000/-(Rupees Eleven Crore only) divided into 
1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each to Rs. 12,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve Crore Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 1,25,00,000 (One Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each and consequent alteration of Clause V of the Memorandum of Association 
of the Company subject to approval of members. 

2. Approval of the Material Related Party Transactions:  

The Board of Directors inter-alia has approved the Material Related Party Transaction(s) subject to